Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

© Diodes Incorporated
Lead-free
Ordering Information
Package Packing
A : Ammo Box
Lead Free
L : Lead Free (Note 8)
AP78L XX  X  X - X
V : TO92
S : SO-8
Y : SOT89
13 : Tape & ReelG : Green (Note 9)
Output version
05 : 5V
08 : 8V
12 : 12V
Device
Package
Code
Packaging
(Note 10)
Ammo Box / Tube 13” Tape and Reel
Quantity
Part Number
Suffix
Quantity
Part Number
Suffix
AP78LXXVL-A V TO92 2000/Box -A NA NA
AP78LXXSG-13 S SO-8 NA NA 2500/Tape & Reel -13
AP78LXXYG-13 Y SOT89 NA NA 2500/Tape & Reel -13
Notes: 8. TO92 is available in “Lead Free” product only.
 9. SO-8 and SOT89 are available in “Green” products only.
                 10. Pad layout as shown on Diodes Inc. suggested pad layout document AP02001, which can be found on our website at
AP78L05/08/12
AP78LXX SERIES 3-TERMINAL POSITIVE REGULATORS
AP78L05/08/12
Document number: DS31054  Rev. 10 - 2
12 of 16
March 2012
© Diodes Incorporated
Marking Information
(1) TO92
Year : "7" = 2007
   "8" = 2008
Xth Week: 01~52
AP78L XX
Internal code
Y WWX
( Top View )
1 2 3
X L : Lead Free
~
Part Number
05 : AP78L05
08 : AP78L08
12 : AP78L12
(2) SO-8
( Top View )
AP78L XX
YY WW X X
Logo
Part Number
58
41
WW : Week : 01~52; 52
YY : Year : 08, 09,10~
G : Green
X : Internal Code
represents 52 and 53 week05 : AP78L05
08 : AP78L08